Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102442377 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fundia Cromax AB Société Auxiliaire du Tricastin-Socatri SARL Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: Fålhagsleden 57 General Partnership Limited Partnership Sweden City: Uppsala -\$tatex____Zip:_753 23 Corporation-State Other corporation of France Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other corporation of Sweden Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes V No Execution Date: 8 August 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,222,600 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Michael W. Garvey 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 526 Superior Avenue East, Street Address: Suite 1200 16-0820 Order No.: 35488 City:_Cleveland Zip:44114-1484 State: OH 05/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000217 2222600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC: 52P. Signature. 40.00 Q 2 May 2003 Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Société Auxiliaire du Tricastin – Socatri (SARL), a corporation of France having a place of business at Site du Tricastin, Route Départementale 204, B.P. 101, 84503 Bollène cedex, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), warrants that it has adopted, used, is using, and owns the following mark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and is able to enter this contract:

SOCATRI 1000, Registration No. 2 222 600 registered February 9, 1999.

WHEREAS, Fundia Cromax AB, a corporation of Sweden having a place of business at Fålhagsleden 57, 753 23 Uppsala, Sweden (herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

0 8 AOUT 2002

Sociéte	Auxiliaire o	du Tricastin –	Socatri (SARL)
	of	,20	02

By:_____

Name: Louis Michel HUREL

Title: Directeur Général

Witness <u>Mme SALERA-CORDIER Marielle</u>

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

Witness M. BAROIS Alain

TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0866